NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON Lori Wrotenbery
Governor Director
Jennifer A. Salisbury 0il Conservation Division
Cabinet Secretary Febmary 28’200]
John H. Hendrix Corporation Telefax No. (915) 684-7317
P. O. Box 3040

Midland, Texas 79702-3040
Attention: Ronnie H. Westbrook, Vice President

Administrative Order NSL-4556

Dear Mr. Westbrook:

Reference is made to the following: (i) your initial application dated January 4, 2001, but
was not received by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("Division”) in Santa Fe until
January 11, 2001; (ii) the Division's initial response by letter dated February 7, 2001 from Mr.
Michael E. Stogner, Engineer in Santa Fe; (iii) your response by letter dated February 15, 2001
with the required data to complete this application; and (iv) the records of the Division: all
concerning John H. Hendrix Corporation's ("Hendrix") request to drill its Weatherly "21" Well
No. 2 at an unorthodox Fusselman oil well location 800 feet from the North line and 2450 feet
from the East line (Umt B) of Section 21, Township 21 South. Range 37 East. NMPM, Wantz-
Fusselman Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been duly filed under the provisions of Division Rule 104.F, revised
by Division Order No. R-11231, issued by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission in Case
No. 12119 on August 12, 1999.

The geologic interpretation submitted with this application indicates that a well drilled at
the proposed unorthodox oil well location will be at a more favorable geologic position within
the potentially productive interval of the Wantz-Fusselman Pool than a well drilled at a location
considered to be standard within the proposed standard 40-acre oil spacing and proration unit
comprising the NW/4 NE/4 of Section 21.

Further, the area comprising the W/2 NE/4 and NW/4 of Section 21 is within a single fee
lease in which Hendrix is the leasehold operator within the deeper Fusselman interval; therefore,
there are no effected offsets to the subject 40-acre tract other than Hendrix. '

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505)476-3462 * hup:www.emnrd.state.nm.us




Administrative Order NSL-4556
John H. Hendrix Corporation
February 28, 2001

Page 2

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Division Rule 104.F (2), the above-
described unorthodox oil well location is hereby approved.

o

Lorni Wrotenbery
Director

LW/MES/kv

Sincerely,

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs




District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District Il

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

Disteict Il
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Disteict IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87508

State of New Mexico

2rgy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-104
Reformatied July 20, 2001

Submit to Appropriate District Office

5 Copies

0 AMENDED REPORT

I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT
IOperator name and Address ! 00(2;‘1)221‘1‘) Number
1

John H. Hendrix Corppspieta e CTED

P. O. Box 3040 * Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date
MidlandTX79702-3040 NwW
4 APINumber ;52 3 | SPool Name ¢ Pool Code
30 -025-3 Wantz (Fusselman) 62710
7 Property Code ¥ Property Name % Well Number
2664 Weatherly 21 2
I1. " Surface Location
UL or lot no| Section | Township| Range | Lot Idn{ Feet from the| North/South Ling Feet from the| East/West line County
B 21 218 37E 800 North 2450 East Lea
'" Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot no.| Section | Township|{ Range | Lot Idn| Feet from the]| North/South Line] Feet from the| East/West Line County
12] e Code 3 producing “Gas '$C-129 Permit Number | '*C-129 Effective Date '7C-129 Expiration Date
P P 06/20/2002
II1. Oil and Gas Transporters
" Transporter ® Transporter Name 23p0D *oic *pOD ULSTR Location
OGRID and Address and Description
Navajg Refining Co. G-21-21S-37E
P. 0.’Box 159 2827087 ¢}

015694

Artesia, NM 88210

Dynegy Midstream G-21-218-37E
Services, L.P.
1000 Louisiana, Suite 5800

Houston, TX 77002-5050

024650

1V. Produced Water

2 poD * POD ULSTR Location and Description Q
2829286 ‘(§

V. Well Comapletion Data QY"

*Spud Date * Ready Date 71D % PBTD X * Perforations ¥pHC.MC
04/27/2002 06/12/2002 7152 7152 9 N IL—2162

3 N P : . [ ]

|  HoleSize | “Casing& TubingSize | " Depth Set '‘Sacks Cement |
14-3/4" 11-3/4" 395° 305
11" 8-5/8" 3003° 850
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 7152' 750

V1. Well Test Data

*Date New Oil 36Gas Delivery Date 7 Test Date " Test Length » Tbg. Pressure “leg. Pressure

06/14/2002 06/20/2002 06/23/2002 24 - 25 psig

! Choke Size “ oil “ Water “Gas % AOF Test Method
- 33 25 78 - -
“T I hereby certify that the rules of the 0il Consrevation Division Have OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
been complied with and that the information given above is true and
complete to the bestf my knowledge and belief. DR%G‘NAL SlGNF 0oy
Signature: M . 1/ Ly 71 < Approved by: Bl

/ Z;%M i PAUL F. KAUTZ

PEE o X P a S5V bt
Printed Name: Title: PETROLEGN ETHSTNtT™

Ronnie H. Westbrook

Title: Approval Date:

Yice President

L 1g %2

Date:

ne:
06/27/2002 (915)684-6631

&




State of New Mexico

Submit to Appropriate .
porop Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

District Office
State Lease - § copies

Form C-105
Revised 1-1-89

(\bl

Fee Lease - 5 copies WELL APTNRO
DISTRICT I .
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 OIL CONSEIBOV é;{lzg)sg DIVISION 30-025-35523
3 5. Indi T f L.
PSTRICTIL ) Artesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 ndicate Type 0 e T O e X
DISTRICTIH 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azte¢, NM 87410
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG
la. Type of Well: 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
GAS WELL DRY OTHER
OlL WELL E D D Weatherly "21"
b. Type of Completion:
PLUG DIFF
:’EEV:L E g\?:: [:] DEEPEN E] Bl;\‘éK [:] RESVR D OTHER
2. Name of Operator 8. Well No.
John H. Hendrix Corporation 2
. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcat
P. O. Box 3040, Midland, TX 79702-3040 Wantz & Fusselman
4. Well Location
Unit Letter B : 800 Feet From The INOTth Line and 2450 Feet From The East Line
Section 21 Township 21S Range 37E NMPM Lea County
10. Date Spudded 11. Date T.D. Reached 12. Date Compl.(Ready 12 Prod.) 13. Elevations(DF & RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Elev. Casinghead
04/27/2002 05/13/2002 06/12/2002 3443' GR -
15. Total Depth 16. Plug Back T.D. 7. if(MultZipk: C,,ompl. How 18. Intervals — Rotary Tools , Cable Tools
7152 ‘ 71 52 any Zones! Drilled By , X
19. Producing Interval(s), of this completion - Top, Bottom, Name 20. Was Directional Survey Made
(7142' - 7150} Fusselman No
21. Type Electric and Other Logs Run 22, 'Was Well Cored
Cased GR-Compensated Neutron No
. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB.FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED;
11-3/4" 42%# 395 14-3/4" 305 sx.
8-5/8" 24 & 32# 3003’ SEN 850 sx.
5-1/2" 155 & 17# 7152 7-7/8" 750 sx.
2. LINER RECORD 25. TUBING RECORD
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT . SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET
: 2-718" 7145
26. Pcrt;oration ‘record ginterval, size, and number) 27. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE, ETC.
(7142'-7150') .4125 - 8 holes DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED
142" -7150" . 1000 gals. 15% acid
28. PRODUCTION
Date First Production Pl:oduction Method (Flowing, gas iift, pumping - Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod. or Shut-in)
06/14/2002 Pumping Prod.
Datc of Test Hours Tested Choke Size Prod'n For Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF Water - Bbl. Gas - Qil Ratio
06/23/2002 24 - Test Period | 33 | 78 |25 2363
Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24-  QOil - Blbl. Gas - MCF Water - Bbl. Oil Gravity - APL - (Corr.)
25 psig HourRate | | 39.6
29. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed By
Sold M. Burrows
30. List Attachments
C-104, Cased Hole Log & Deviation Report
31. I hereby certify tk)zz the informatior shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief
| Yo > Y, : / (//’,{f {/.‘{ Printed . )
Signature % Byt g /,//47 o / Name Ronnie H. Westbrook Title Vice President Date 06/27/2002

m?@/



INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled
or deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special
tests conducted, including drill stern tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true
vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple completions, Items 25 through 29 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be
filed in quintuplicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105.

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico
T. Anhy 1225 T. Canyon T. Ojo Alamo T. Penn. "B"
T. Salt 1353 T. Strawn T.Kirtland-Fruitland ____~ __ T. Penn. "C"
B. Salt 2470 T. Atoka T.PicturedCliffs ________ T.Penn."D"
T. Yates T. Miss T. Cliff House T. Leadville
T. 7 Rivers T. Devonian T. Menefee T. Madison
T. Queen 3525 T. Silurian 7145 T.PointLookout ___~  T.Elbert
T. Grayburg T. Montoya T. Mancos T. McCracken
T. San Andres T. Simpson T. Gallup T. Ignacio Otzte
T. Glorieta 5104 T. McKee BaseGreenhorn ___ T. Granite
T. Paddock T.Ellenburger __~_ T.Dakota T.
T. Blinebry 5565 T. Gr. Wash T. Morrison T.
T. Tubb 6052 T. Delaware Sand T. Todilto T.
T. Drinkard 6350 T. Bone Springs T. Entrada T.
T. Abo 6605 T. T. Wingate T.
T. Wolfcamp T. T. Chinle T.
T. Penn T. T. Permain T.
T. Cisco (Bough C) T. T. Penn "A" T.
OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from...cocovverciniiiciieeeenen. 0.t et ccenee et e e st e e NO. 3, from. oo 11 TSROSO
No. 2, from.....ccovvueeierrcrniciieecenens 1 {0 YOSV No. 4, from.....ccccoverveeininrnnnirnieianes £ TSROSO
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.
NO. 1, from .ottt B0 et e ettt e e et ere e s res s e bt enrbbeeseenrares FEEL..ccoeiriiireereenee et
NO. 2, frOM...ocreeiiiiiicieesee e L TSR URRRPURUURIN FECL. et
NO. 3, fIOM.ceiiiceieecceicer et 20. e etreeerereerneeeneerieestansent s e e e e meeeaneeans FEEL. c.renrereiiceeeerrereri et e
LITHOLOGY RECORD (Attach additional sheet if necessary)
From To T.hldmess Lithology From To Thickness Lithology
in Feet in Feet
0.0 1225 1225 { Red Bed

1225 1353 128 | Anhydrite

1353 2470 1117 | Salt

2470 3425 955 | Sandstone & Dolomite

34257 7150 3725 | Dolomite




Guusgys EasEIEE SUG NELUMIN METTWUST WCpRIUDeEnt

. \ Submit to Appropriate District Office
DISTRICT I : '

State Lease ~ ¢ Coples
£.0. Drawer 8D, Artcsla. NM 80211-0719 Foo Lease - 8 Coples
DISTRICT II "~ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1000 Rie Braros Rd., Axtec, NM 87410 P.0. Box 2088
DISTRICT IV Santa Fe, New Mexico 87604-2088 O AMENDED REPORT
2.0, BOX 2082, BANTA FE, KAL 67004-2088 .

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Pool Code Pool Name

50"02 5-3552% 62710 Wantz (Fusselman)

APl Number

Property Code Property Name Well Number
26644 WEATHERLY 21 2
OGRID No. . Operator Name Elevation
012024 JOHN H. HENDRIX CORP. 3443

Surface Location

UL or lot No. | Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the | North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 21 21S 37 £ 800 NORTH 2450 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
YL or lot No. Section | Townaehip Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Weat line County
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Coneolidation Code Order Ko.
40 NSl - 4556

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

g I Mereby oeriify fhs the tnformation
© confatned herein 4s true end compleis fo the
L best af wmy Enowledge and balles.

wWantz —

- 2450°
Fusselman .
| #2 o7 W
: _ Bignnture

Ronnie H. Westbrook
Printed Name

Vice President

Penroke #1 mitle
skellly™ 7 * 4/19/01,
Graybhrg

SURVEYOR CERI(IFICATION

"1 7 Aoreby certity that the well location shoum
~on thix plat was platted from fReld notss «f
- actusl swwveps wmade by wme or under my
supervisen end that the cenue <& true end
correot te ths best of wy bellaf.

NOVEMBER 29, 2000




OPERATOR: JOHN H. HENDRIX 063-0022
WELL/LEASE: WEATHERLY #2 ‘8 1\ 'l\ .- 376

: A
COUNTY LE QoD 0 B AW s/l
STATE OF NEWMEXICO 30-£25- 355273
DEVIATION REPORT

197 1

395 3/4

682 3/4

995 1/4
1,279 1
1,561 174
1,844 1/4
2,156 1/4 JOHN H. HENDRIX CORP.
2'500 1 RECEIVED
3,004 1172
3,241 11/4 MAY 2 2 2002
3,582 3/4
4,074 112
4,572 3/4 MIDLAND, TX
5,038 114
5,474 3/4
5,936 3/4
6,434 112
6,932 3/4
7,152 3/4

By:
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MIDLAND

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 21st day of May, 2002, by
Steve Moore on behalf of Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LP, LLLP

e, K) oot

Nojgry Pubtic for Midland County, Téés
My Commission Expires: 3/31/2003 ReEQReT e
T, JONL DL RODGES

tiotary Publie
STATE OF TEXAS

‘,4.7" ARTP AL LAY
& v




(VAN

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District
Office

District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM §7240
District 1l

811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210
Distsi

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico
E..orgy, Minerals and Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco

District IV Santa Fe, NM 87505
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 '

Form C-103
Revised March 25, 1999

WELL APINO.
30-025-35523

S. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE (1 reg X

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT” (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well:

Oilwell (X Gaswell [] Other

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
Weatherly "21"

2. Name of Op erator §ohn H. Hendrix Corporation

8. WellNo. ,

3. Address of OperatorP. O. Box 3040, Midland, TX 79702-3040

9. Pool name or Wildcat

Wantz Fusselman
4. Well Location
Unit Letter_B :_800 feet from the _North lineand 2450 feet from the East _ line
Section 21 Township21S Range 37E NMPM Lea CountyNM

3443' GL

10. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [] PLUG AND ABANDON [] | REMEDIAL WORK [ ALTERING CASING []
TEMPORARILY ABANDON ~ [] CHANGEPLANS [ | COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[X]  PLUG AND
ABANDONMENT
PULL ORALTERCASING ~ [] MULTIPLE [ | CASING TESTAND
COMPLETION CEMENT JOBS
OTHER: [ | OTHER: -

12. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting and proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach diagram of proposed completion

or recompletion.
5/13/02 Drld. 7-7/8" hole to TD of 7152".

5/14/02 Ran 5-1/2" OD 15.5 & 17# csg. to 7152'. DV tool @; 4245'. st stage cemented 300 sx. 50-50 POZ C w/ 10% gel, 3% salt,
tailed in w/ 100 sx. 50-50 POZ. Opened DV tool - Circ. w/ 40 sx. to pit on 1 stage. 2nd stage cemented w/ 350 sx. 50-50

POZ H. Ran temp. survey. Top of cement 2690

///7‘~

1 hereby certify thaﬁ { mformatzon/a;}ve 1/1 and complct-. to the best of my knowlcdge and belief.

SIGNATURE_/ 7 iiad TITLE Vice President

DATE 05/22/2002

Type or print name Ronnie H. Westbrook

Telephone No. (915)684-6631

(This space for State use)

APPROVED BY ORIGINAL SIGNED BYIITLE

MAY 2 9 2002

DATE ____ __~—~

PAUL F. KAUTZ
PETROLEUM ENGINEER

Conditions of approval, if any:




SO

Suumit 3 Copies To Appropriate District
Office

District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240
District [1

811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210
District 1

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico
k...cgy, Minerals and Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco

Disteict 1V Santa Fe, NM 87505
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-103
Revised March 25, 1999

WELL API NO.
30-025-35523

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE 1 reg (X

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well:

OilWell X]  Gaswell [ ] Other

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
Weatherly "21"

2. Name of Operatorjohn H. Hendrix Corporation

8. Well No. 2

3. Address of OperatorP. O. Box 3040, Midland, TX 79702-3040

9. Pool name or Wildcat
Wantz Fusselman

4. Well Location

Unit Letter_B :_800 feet from the _North

line and 2450 feet from the East _line
Section 2! Township21S Range 37E NMPM Lea CountyNM

3443' GL

10. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [ ] PLUG AND ABANDON [ ] REMEDIAL WORK {T]  ALTERING CASING []
TEMPORARILY ABANDON  [T] CHANGE PLANS J COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[_]  PLUG AND ]
ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING ] MULTIPLE 1 CASING TEST AND
COMPLETION CEMENT JOBS
OTHER: [ OTHER: (|

12. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting and proposcd work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach diagram of proposed completion

or recompletion.

5/2/02  Drid. 11" hole to 3004’ - Ran 16 jts. 8-5/8" OD 32# & 52 jts. 8-5/8" 24# csg. set @ 3003'. Cemented w/ 850 sx. Class "C".

Circ. 50 sx. to pits. Tested. BOP & csg. to 15004 - OK.

N

L
I'hereby certify that the’information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

<

. - , / Jp R P
YT EPRLELS . £ e e . .
SIGNATURE_ {( e A - TITLE Vice President

DATE 05/22/2002

_Type or print name Ronnie H. Westbrook

Telephone No. (915)684-6631

(This space for State use)

APPROVED BY ORIGINAL SIGNED BY TITLE

parMAY 2 9 2002

Conditions of approval, if any:

PAUL F. KAUTZ
PETROLEUM ENGINEER.




W~ oo

(S)l:?]_ﬂ;l 3 Copies To Appropriate District State of New Mexicu N Form C-103
Q;;j:igt ! Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources ' Revised March 25, 1999
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 WELL API NO.

District I ] 30-025-35523
811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

5. Indicate Type of Lease

Bistrict IIl 2040 South Pacheco

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe. NM £7503 STATE [J reg X

District IV anta Fe, -

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A Weatherly "21"

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH

PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well:
Oil Well X]  GasWell [ Other

2. Name of Operator 8. WellNo.

John H. Hendrix Corporation

3. Address of OperatorP. O. Box 3040, Midland, TX 79702-3040 9. Pool name or Wildcat
Wantz Fusselman

4. Well Location

Unit Letter_ B 800 feet from the _North line and 2450 feet fromthe East _ Jine
Section 21 Township21S Range 37E NMPM Lea CountyNM
10. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, elc.)
3443' GL
1. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [ ] PLUG AND ABANDON 3 REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING []
TEMPORARILY ABANDON (] CHANGE PLANS (3 COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. [:X] PLUG AND ]
ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING 1 MULTIPLE 1 CASING TEST AND
COMPLETION CEMENT JOBS
OTHER: O OTHER: ]

12. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date

of starting and proposed work). SEE RULE 1103 For Multiple Completions: Attach diagram of proposed completion
or recompletion.

4/27/02  Spudded well @ 3:45 PM. Drld. 14-3/4" hole to 395'. Ran 11-3/4" OD 42# H-40 csg. & set at 395", Cemented w/ 305 sx.
Class "C" w/ 2% CaCl2. Circ. 25 sx. to pit.

4/28/02  Tested BOP & csg. to 1500 psig. OK. RGN

1:_ ——r
I\
I hereby certify tMt e information abgwe is true and completg to the best of my knowledge and bclief.
/ 7> Lt A AL
SIGNATURE_/ ¢4/~ . TITLE Vice President DATE 05/22/2002

Type or print name Ronnie H. Westbrook Telephone No. (915)684-6631

(This space for State use)

APPROVED BY ORIGINAL SIGNED BY  TiTLE . DATyAY 2y 200
Conditions of approval, if any: PAUL F. KAUTZ
PETROLEUM ENGINEER




3PV\

District |

i Form C-101
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 State of New Mexico .
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised OCtOPer 18,1994
District I o instructions on back
B11 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District It
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 6 Copies
Fee Lease - 5 Copies

Santa Fe, NM 87505 [] AMENDED REPORT
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

1Operator Name and Address 20GRID Number
John H. Hendrix Corporation 012024
P. O. Box 3040
Midland, TX 79702-3040 1AP| Number
30-0A5-35525
«Property Code sProperty Name sWell No.
26644 Weatherly "21" 2
Surface Location
UL orlotno. | Section | Township | Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West Line County
8 21 21S 37E 800 North 2450 East Lea
Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL orlotno. | Section | Township | Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West Line County
sProposed Pool 1 wProposed Pool 2
Wantz Fusselman
1"Work Type Code 1zWell Type Code 1Cable/Rotary sulease Type Code 1sGround Level Elevation
N (0] R P 3443
ssMultiple »Proposed Depth wFormation nContractor 2Spud Date
No 7600 Fusselman -
«Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17-1/2" 13-3/8" 48# 400 425 Surface
1m" 8-5/8" 24 & 32# 3600%F 2600 Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5% 7600 1200 3000
#pescribe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if recessary.
1. Drill 17-1/4" hole to 400" & set 13-3/8" surface csg. Circ. cement to surface.
2. Drill 11" hole 03600 £ using 13-5/8" 3000 psi BOP. Set 8-5/8" intermediate csg. & circ. cement to surface.
3. Drill 7-7/8" hole to TO using 13-5/8" 5000 psi BOP. Run electric logs. Set 5-1/2" csg. & cement with coverage to 3000".
4. Test well as necessary by perforating selective intervals and acidizing.
Fermit Expires 1 Year From Approval
Dacs Unless Orilling Underway
| hereby certi e information given above is true and lete to the
bestof my novipdgpand bt 0 g OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
. - 7 T .
Signature: /_ ; )Z/;}:VJ',:" /// ‘//’f/‘/"/{ 42 Approved By: ST
Printed name: 2 onnie H. Westbrook Title: i
Title: Vice President Approval Date: Expiration Date:

o
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P.0. Doz 10080, Bobba, NM 88241-1980

DISTRICT I

Energy, Minersis and Natural Resources Depariment

2.0. Drewer DO, Artesia, NM 85211-0710

DISTRICT Il

OIL CONSERVATION

1200 Rie Brazos R4., Artec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

P.0. BOX 2088, SANTA FE. N.M. 07004-2088

TUrIm L—AUg

Revised February 10, 1994

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies

Voo Lesse ~ 8 Coples

DIVISION

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PILAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
30 DFS-3 52,; 62710 Wantz (Fusselman)
Property Code Property Name Well Number
26644 WEATHERLY 21 2
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
012024 JOHN H. HENDRIX CORP. 3443
Surface Location )
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 21 21s 37 E 800 NORTH 2450 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole lLocation if Different From Surface
UL or lot No. | Scction [ Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the { North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicated Acres .Joht or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
40 Nsi- 4556

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

e e—

O~=— 800"

2450°

T—:
L]
N
A )

#1

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 havatry carilfy the the information
confoined Aerein {x frus end compleis to the
bent of my Imownledge and bedsf.

Lo st

Ronnie H. Westbrook
Printed Nama

Vice President
Tifla

4/19/¢Q1
Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby oertify that ths well lsoation shown
on thin plat wag plottod from fleld noles of
actusl awrveye mads by e or under my
aupsrvizon and fhst ths sams (2 true end
correct te tha bast of wwy bellsf.

NOVEMBER 29, 2000




